EDGE&TA HALL OF FAME

The EDGE&TA Hall of Fame was established in 1998 in the interest of honoring those who have made significant contributions to the collection, preservation, and exhibition of antique tractors, engines, and equipment. Every EDGE&TA member is eligible for this award. Posthumous submissions will be accepted with past EDGE&TA membership.

Each year the inductees to the hall of Fame will receive their award in the form of a plaque with their name on it. The announcement of the year's inductees will be made at the National business meeting unless other arrangements are made. This award will be presented to them at the National or Regional Show of their choice. A stand-in can accept the award if the inductee is unable to attend. Their name will be put on the large Hall of Fame plaque that EDGE&TA keeps along with the previous year's inductees. Their names along with their applications will then be put on our web site for all to view.

At the September 9, 2000, board of directors meeting the following changes were voted on and approved: (1) the number of inductees will be limited to four, (2) all inductees must be an EDGE&TA member, (3) posthumous submissions will be accepted with past EDGE&TA membership.

At the September 16, 2022, board of directors meeting the following changes were voted on and approved:

- (1) All applications will be sent to the Hall of Fame Chairman who will email them to the regional directors to review and vote. The director from the submitter's region does not vote. All nominees must receive a minimum of 2 votes from the directors to be considered for induction into the Hall of Fame
- (2) Inductees will receive a personal engraved plaque commemorating their induction into the Hall of Fame. The plaque will be presented during the business meeting at either the National or Regional Show that the inductee can attend. A stand-in can accept the award if the inductee is unable to attend.

At the June 12, 2009, board of directors meeting the following changes were voted on and approved: (1) the number of inductees will be open as long as each inductee receives two votes, (2) add the following to the application - What has the nominee done for EDGE&TA, (3) in an effort to have all applications judged equally the following application guideline is added and should be followed.

At the August 2012 board of directors meeting the following change was voted on and approved - The deadline for the hall of Fame nomination application was changed from April 14 to one hundred twenty (120) days prior to the meeting at the National Show of the year the nominee is to be considered.

Ron Hanson Chairman

Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Association, Inc HALL OF FAME

APPLICATION GUIDELINE

PART I Applicant Name			Branch No. & Name	
Appli	cant Address		City	
State	e Zip	Phone		
	•	OGETA such as held	tion to EDGETA (Must have made a an office at local branch, help start the	
	Brief summary of why this person should be chosen. Why you are honoring this person.			
	•	0	cions to the collection, preservation and ors, engines, implements, etc.)	
	-		ame, where does the inductee want to receive ow? (underline/circle one)	
Perso	n submitting/Contac	ct Person	Branch No	
Phone	e Number/E-mail A	ldress		
Date S				
(Abov	e application should	be no more than two	pages long)	
Nomi	noo's application show	uld be a mailed to De	n Hanson, Hall of Fama Chairman	

Nominee's application should be e-mailed to Ron Hanson, Hall of Fame Chairman, mailto:mronhanson21@gmail.com, no later than 120 days prior to the meeting at the National Show of the year the nominee is to be considered.